
Team Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-3 DIV. 2

Rank Team Name Round
Win %

Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 BIGS BAD DECISIONS 65 60 39.0 21.0 240 132 1,908 1860
2 NICKEL SPOT THUNDERSTRUCK 61.82 55 34.0 21.0 220 131 1,765 1765
3 PAVE POUNDERS 60 55 33.0 22.0 220 119 1,729 1717
4 NICKEL SPOT WOODEN NICKELS 54.55 55 30.0 25.0 220 108 1,720 1648
5 CHASERS X 54.17 60 32.5 27.5 240 130 1,856 1856
6 RED EYE BLURRED VISION 45 60 27.0 33.0 240 114 1,814 1786
7 JJ'S 3 POLEZ & 2 HOLEZ 44.55 55 24.5 30.5 220 103 1,663 1627
8 RACK CITY ELEPHANT RIDERS 40 60 24.0 36.0 240 103 1,826 1734
9 WILEYS THEY GONE 26.67 60 16.0 44.0 240 100 1,750 1718

Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-3 DIV. 2
BIGS BAD DECISIONS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
5 RANDY BLOCK 9.23 44 36 8 397 13.6 11 1 2 4 1

25 WILL HELTZEL 8.05 20 10 10 161 8.65 4 1 0 0 0
29 DAN HEIN 8.00 4 2 2 32 9.75 1 0 0 1 0
35 JOAN BARBER 7.83 36 19 17 274 8.57 5 1 0 2 1
36 AUSTIN HAGEMEYER 7.80 20 12 8 156 8.15 4 0 0 0 0
42 EMMY HELTZEL C 7.63 40 20 20 305 7.75 4 0 0 1 0
52 JESSE MCGOWAN 7.25 32 16 16 232 6.91 3 0 0 0 0
56 KRISTY HEIN 7.00 40 17 23 280 5.98 4 0 0 0 0
72 CINDY MCGOWAN 5.25 4 0 4 21 0.5 0 0 0 0 0

CHASERS X

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
1 CHAD CHAPUT 10.00 4 4 0 40 17 4 1 1 1 0
3 CULLAN WINTER 9.50 8 7 1 76 12.88 7 0 0 0 0
6 JESSE BORSCHEL 9.00 4 3 1 36 13 3 1 0 0 0

10 SAN CHHEN 8.77 48 35 13 421 11.33 9 0 1 0 0
14 STEVE ZIMMEL C 8.49 44 30 14 365 10.65 7 0 1 2 1
44 TRAVIS LAWSON 7.58 12 7 5 91 8.58 4 1 0 0 0
53 DENNIS SUURMEIER 7.22 32 12 20 231 6.06 3 0 0 0 0
54 KEVIN PULFORD 7.07 40 18 22 283 6.12 4 0 0 0 0
61 LORI LAWSON 6.75 4 2 2 27 7.25 2 0 1 1 0
66 TREV FLETCHER 6.50 44 12 32 286 3.98 2 0 0 0 0

JJ'S 3 POLEZ & 2 HOLEZ

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
17 NEIL SNYDERS 8.45 40 26 14 338 10.57 7 0 0 1 0
24 MIKE ANDERSON 8.10 20 11 9 162 8.95 3 0 0 0 0
30 BILL VIERECK 7.97 36 20 16 271 9.18 5 0 0 0 2
34 WADE SNYDERS 7.85 36 19 17 259 8.72 4 0 1 1 3
57 ROXXY BRACHER C 6.92 36 11 25 249 5.19 3 0 0 0 0
62 VAL KASTNER 6.70 20 6 14 134 4.65 2 1 0 0 0
63 CANDY REESE 6.69 32 10 22 214 4.59 4 0 0 0 0
85 GARY VANVELDHUIZEN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NICKEL SPOT THUNDERSTRUCK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
7 LEON DAVIS 9.00 4 3 1 36 11.5 2 0 0 0 0
9 RICK HAWES 8.77 44 31 13 386 11.3 10 1 1 1 0

11 CHAD HOFER 8.75 4 3 1 35 11.5 3 0 0 0 0
22 JOSH HOLLESTELLE 8.14 44 28 16 358 10.11 6 1 3 4 0
23 TRAVIS LAQUA 8.13 40 24 16 317 9.36 6 0 1 1 1
32 CLETUS WOLLMAN C 7.89 36 18 18 284 8.03 4 1 0 0 0
38 DERICK LANG 7.77 44 24 20 334 8.16 5 0 1 1 1
75 DAN PASTIAN 3.75 4 0 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 JASON HAMMAN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 RICK LANG 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 DAVE NEILAN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
82 CHAD PESICKA 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-3 DIV. 2
NICKEL SPOT WOODEN NICKELS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
2 RAIN CONRAD 9.50 8 7 1 76 13.38 6 0 1 0 0
8 BRANT SETTERHOLM C 8.82 28 20 8 247 10.89 7 0 1 1 0

13 KEITH BERGUM 8.50 40 26 14 340 10.68 5 0 1 2 0
43 TOM KOTAS 7.60 40 21 19 304 7.27 3 0 0 0 0
50 JEREMY GLANN 7.35 20 10 10 147 6.75 5 0 0 0 0
59 KYLE SETTERHOLM 6.75 40 13 27 270 5.1 2 0 0 0 0
60 DAVID PLOOSTER 6.75 12 3 9 81 4.42 2 0 0 0 0
67 JORDAN VAN WESTEN 6.14 28 8 20 172 3.5 2 0 0 0 0
76 NICHOLE SETTERHOLM 2.75 4 0 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAVE POUNDERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
18 CORY BIEBER C 8.43 44 27 17 371 9.89 5 0 1 2 0
31 BRAD VISKER 7.95 44 22 22 342 8.23 5 0 0 0 1
33 DARREN BURCKHARD 7.86 44 24 20 338 8.26 4 0 0 0 1
41 DUSTIN HOFFMAN 7.68 44 24 20 338 7.73 4 0 0 0 0
48 JEFF METZGER 7.43 44 22 22 327 7.36 8 0 0 0 0
78 JOE JONES 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80 JIM METZGER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
83 BRIAN RIDDLE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
84 CHEYENNE SPAETHE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RACK CITY ELEPHANT RIDERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
15 JEREMY CARLSON 8.48 48 31 17 407 10 7 0 0 0 0
16 WAYNE HANSON 8.45 32 20 12 262 10.42 7 0 0 0 1
21 JASON HERR 8.25 4 2 2 33 8.25 1 0 0 0 0
47 DAVE RODRIGUEZ 7.47 32 16 16 239 7.16 3 0 0 0 0
55 MATT KOST 7.06 32 11 21 226 5.63 2 0 0 0 0
58 DAVID LOUDON C 6.75 44 14 30 297 4.8 3 0 0 0 0
64 JASON CRAMER 6.63 24 8 16 159 4.5 4 0 0 0 0
71 LUKE AUDISS 5.25 8 1 7 42 1.5 1 0 0 0 0
73 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
74 JAMES BARTELS 4.45 12 0 12 49 0 0 0 0 0 1

RED EYE BLURRED VISION

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
4 ROB MEIER 9.25 4 3 1 37 12.75 2 0 0 0 0

12 JOEL MOHAGEN 8.75 4 3 1 35 11.25 3 0 0 0 0
26 DARREN MCKENZIE 8.00 44 23 21 352 8.86 5 0 1 1 0
28 TIM HAAG 8.00 4 2 2 32 8.5 1 0 0 0 0
40 ERIC WITT 7.75 4 2 2 31 8.5 2 0 0 0 0
45 AMI MCKENZIE 7.50 48 25 23 360 7.25 7 0 0 0 0
46 TROY ARENS 7.50 4 1 3 30 6 1 0 0 0 0
49 GLENDA HAAG C 7.41 44 21 23 326 7.02 5 0 0 1 0
51 KIRK DAMMANN 7.33 48 21 27 352 6.9 4 0 0 1 0
65 LISA GAULKE 6.60 36 13 23 231 4.69 3 0 0 0 1

WILEYS THEY GONE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
19 CHAD ROBINSON 8.27 48 29 19 397 9.4 6 0 0 1 0
20 BILL SULLIVAN 8.25 24 13 11 198 8.5 3 0 0 0 0
27 BILL CHRISTIANSEN 8.00 24 13 11 184 8.91 4 0 0 0 1
37 ANTHONY CARLSON 7.77 40 20 20 303 8.05 6 0 0 0 1
39 JOSH DEGRISELLES 7.75 20 9 11 155 7.65 4 0 0 0 0
68 BETH LIVESAY C 6.07 16 3 13 91 3.07 1 0 0 0 1
69 MATT VANBRIESEN 6.00 36 9 27 216 3.36 2 0 0 1 0
70 CHRIS JONES 5.41 32 4 28 173 1.31 1 0 0 0 0
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